APN: 24-8-53

2016 038172 2015JUN2| mf{;-m

o

T - MICKAEL B. BROWN
WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO: | RECC R[ ER
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO.

1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 200

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

NATIONAL RECORDING

Investor Loan # 577796015

This document was prepared by:

Christina Tiefenthaler

With an office address of:;

CitiMortgage, Inc. '

1000 Technology B

OFallon, MO 633 Document is

NOT OFFICIAL!
This Document is the property of
[SReecliabye ThisddneFor Reearding Data]
Original Principal Amount: $77,196.88
Unpaid Principal Amount: $ 62,970.60

New Principal Amount: $ 72,167.00
New Money (Cap): $ 9,196.40

OAN MODIFICATION'AGREEMENT
(PROVIDING FOR FIXED INTERES T RATE/CAP I TALIZATION

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Modlﬁcatlm Agrpe'nent") made April 7, 2015, between HENRY
WALKOWIAK |1t and CHRISTA LYNN WALKOWIAK ('Bc;mwer') residing at 8110 ¥V 126TH PL, CEDAR
LAKE, IN 46303-8550-and CitiMortgage, |7 ender™ and-amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage,

Deed of Trust, o Ito Secure Debt Hthie | "Sacurify Iiigirument”), dated 0 7 and recorded on
09/12/97, Docum: er 97061116, Eogk numbenna, Fage na in the O cords of LAKE, IN
and (2) the Note same date asZanok oecured by the Securify (the “Note™), which
covers the real a *v descnbed it the Secunty st ned therein as (the
"Property"), locate CELC 3 described as being

set forth as follows:
(SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION)

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of 04/07/15, the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal
Balance”) is U.S. $ 62,970.60. The Borrower acknowledges that interest has accrued but has not been
paid and the Lender has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other
expenses necessary to protect or enforce its interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, and that
such interest, costs and expenses in the total amount of $ 9,196.40, have been added to the
indebtedness under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument and the loan re-amortized over 360
months. When payments resume on 06/01/15, the New Unpaid Principal Balance will be $ 72,167.00
(“New Unpaid Principal Balance”).

E

| el B S Hiov—

/59

b9
IS




2. The Borrower promises to pay the New Unpaid Principal Balance, plus Interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.125 % effective 05/01/15
(the "Interest Change Date"). The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest
of U.S. $ 349.76 (which does not include and .amounts required for insurance and/or Taxes) beginning on
06/01/16 and continuing thereafter on the same date of each succeeding month until principal and
interest are paid in full.

If on 05/01/45 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and Security
Instrument, as amended by this Modification Agreement, the Borrower will pay those amounts in full on
the Maturity Date. All other terms stated in the Note remain the same.

3. if all or any part of the property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrument.

If the Lender exe
Notice shall provi
within which the E
pay these sums |
Security Instrumel

(@) That, as of

only allow the
transferee of t

B o Vi T T
NUTOTRIEIAL

TR RS B BB ey of
Modificgflee ﬂﬁﬂ{‘@ﬁ}tﬁﬂ‘l elive Pde!| undersi

ransfer and assumption of the Loan, including this Modific:
property as permitted under the Garn St. Germain Act, 12 U.S

" Acceleration. The
lelivered or mailed
ie Borrower fails to
s permitted by the

i.that the Lender will

n Agreement to a
Section 1701j-3, A

buyer or fransferee of the Property will not be permiited, under any other circumstance, to assume
the loan. Except as noted herein, this Ivodification Agreement may not be assioned to, or assumed
by, a buyer or transferecof the Propert
4. The Borrower also will comply with all the other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the
Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower’s covenants and agreeaments to make all
the payments of taxes, insuran¢e premiums, assessmenis, escrow items, impounds, and all other

payments that the
terms and provisic
above:

orrower is obligated to make the, under Security Instrument; |
are for_ever canceled, nui) ‘al‘.-d:void{ as of the date specifi

vever, the following
in paragraph No. 1

ns of the Notfe'and Security ‘I‘nsjtrument @if any) pf
- adjustmentinithe rate ofintsrest payab!

(a) all terms ¢
or relating to, of:

| for, implementing,
ote; and,

'ment that is affixed
; and provisions as -

(b) all terms 2 1y adjustabléatstier or other inst
to, or part of, Tty
those referred to in (a) above.

5. Nothing in this Modification Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this -
Modification Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and
Lender will be bound by and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this
Modification Agreement.

6. It is mutually agreed that the Security Instrument shall constitute a first lien upon the premise and that
neither the obligation evidencing the aforesaid indebtedness nor the Security Instrument shall in any way
be prejudiced by this Modification Agreement, but said obligation and Security Instrument and all the
covenants and agreements thereof and the rights of the parties there under shall remain in full force and
effect except as herein expressly modified.

() Not withstanding the foregoing, to the extent personal liability has been discharged in bankruptcy




vy

with respect to any amount payable under the Note, as modified herein, nothing contained herein
shall be construed to impose personal liability to repay any such obligation where any obligations
have been so discharged. If any bankruptcy proceeding is pending or completed during a time period
related to entering this Modification Agreement. | understand that | enter this Modification Agreement
voluntarily and that this Modification Agreement, or actions taken by the Lender in relation to this
Modification Agreement, does not constitute a demand for payment or any attempt to collect any such

obligation.

7. That 1 will execute such other documents as may be reasonably necessary fo either (i) consummate
the terms and conditions of this Modification Agreement; or (i) correct the terms and conditions of this
Modification Agreement if an error is detected after execufion of this Madification Agreement, |
understand that a corrected Modification Agreement or a letter Agreement containing the correction will
be provided to me for my signature. At Lender’s option, this Modification Agreement will be void and of no
legal effect upon notice of such error. If | elect riot to sign any such corrected documentation , the terms
of the original Note and Security Instrument shall continue in full force and effect, such terms wnll not be
modified by this M

[ ] MERS LOAN. S -J;!Q@umm EPthe No ed by the Security
Instrument was a: or$ i p ifgthes lortgage Electronic
Registration Syste mJﬂIWﬁﬂFm ized and 3 under the laws of
Delaware and has T&Isb% Iﬁd E Voorhe€s Street Suute C a Vi Ile G . or P.O. Box 2026,

Flint, Ml 48501-2 :re the loan has been
registered with M,-' who hashelMlel(ém me(mdtgﬂ!by the borrower in the mortgage
and who is acting solely as nominee for Lender and Lender’s successors and assigns, MERS has the
_right: to exercise any or all of those interests“including, but not limited to, the right i¢ foreclose and sell
the Property; and ta take any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and
canceling the mortgage loan. '

EXECUTED effective as of the,day and year first above written.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TOE

CitiMortgage, Inc. BORROWER:
§ O OlUn I ‘
n N 2@ &2 ,53 7 ¢
Name ) c
Tamara L Dabhs sy 4 —
cument ControtOfficer . f 5
—_— -CiliMarigage, IRGW/ et s> = 2
Title 2
S/ (&E//5
= /°

Date




[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments)

State of Indiana N
County of LAKE '

On this 4/ H_ * day of ﬂ /M// ,in the year M befare me, the undersigned,

personally appeared, HENRY WALKOWIAK il personally known to me or praved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within Instrument
and acknowledged to me that HE/SHE/THEY executed the same in HIS/HER/THEIR capacity(ies), and
that by HIS/HER/THEIR signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of
which the mdnvndual(s) acted executed the instrument.

_ ]/ - '
Notary Public __{ /

//_/\/

Document 1S

My Commission E

o precr m“.‘zr.‘
. fdeld

4y propert)y' of
Resad »tg,;&ér C,migaé b

FERCFERETSE .‘-vvv-\rv

State of Indiana
County of LAKE

. —
On thisgw 7 of the year ﬁ/\l) , before’me, the undersigned,

personally appear HRISTA LY N WA.leAK persol ‘Ellly known to me or d to me on the

basis of satisfacto ce to'be the ind%idl-‘al(s) ‘whose nléme(s) is (are) 8 | to the within
Instrument and ac Mo me that H?@mﬁécuwd the son ‘RITHEIR
capacity(ies), and “R/THEIR signal n the instrume 1l(s), or the person
upon behalf of wh 3) it

Notary Public (L/M y% V%W/

My Commission Expires:

P .

Qificial Seal

STEBN TINA M. MUNSON
o“ o Resident of Porier County, IN
\ . My commission axpires
§ NG suly 7, 2017 e

e Y

e

el
T

L




IR R R EREEREEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE R EREEREEEEEESEXE]

State of Missouri )

County of St Charles )

On May 18, 2015 , before me appeared Tamara L Dobbs, to me personally known, being
duly sworn or affirmed d|d say tha i ontrol O icer Of CiiiMoricace, Inc., and that

, aiiop;®y authority of its Board of Directors,
Tamara L Dobbs acknowledgé eed of said corporation, and
i City of O’Fallon, State of

Commissioned f
My Commission E
Commissicn

.........




Indiana Affirmation Statement

Account 0577796015

“I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact
each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law.”

Documel

. /ND

4.
Lragppnaiiies




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

f

\

PART OF THE 3 15 ACRES OF THE K 38 ACRES OF THE E HALF OF THE NE QTR,

"OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 34 N, RAMNGE % %

DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGIMNING 1138.62
SECTION 22, THENCE W IN THE CENTER LINE
PCINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE CONTIMUING @
FOINT IN CENTER OF WONDER DR., WHICH 13

5&ID JECTION, THENCE E 126,18 BT, THENCE § 284 FT MORE

OF THE 2MD PRINCIFAL MERIDTAN,
PT 5 QF THE N CORNER QF SAIR
0F HOLLYWOOD DR, JB8.88 FT TO
126.18 FT, THENCE N 250 FT T34
515.45 FT W OF THE E LINE OF
QR LERS, TC

R
PLACE OF BEGEINNING, IN L&XE COUNTY, INDIANA. KEY NO. 24-8-53

%, L

Sty I{‘ND, AN h‘\“\‘

L




